Valuation Roll Performance Indicators as at 31 March 2019

Amendments within time periods

The number of amendments made to the
valuation roll during the year as a result
of material change of circumstances and
new subjects.

The time period is the period between the
effective date of the amendment and the
date the corresponding Valuation Notice
is issued.

Number of amendments

Total number of entries

Total Rateable Value

Revaluation 2017 appealed
assessments

Revaluation 2010 appealed
assessments

Time period

0 - 3 Months
%
Threshold %

3 - 6 Months
%
Threshold %

Over 6 Months
%
Threshold %

At 1 April

At 1 April

Resolved in year
Total resolved
Total outstanding
Loss**

Resolved in year
Total resolved
Total outstanding
Loss***

* Excludes the addition of shooting rights
** Compared to total RV as at 1 April 2017 (£978.11M)
***Compared to total RV as at 1 April 2010 (£728.36M)

2018/2019

1579
59.2%
70.0%

481
18.0%
15.0%

609
22.8%
15.0%

2,668

29,305

£1,005.58M

3,706
4,168
5,930
0.4%

7,129
25
3.1%
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2017/2018 2016/2017

1699
66.0%
77.0%

427
16.5%
13.0%

450
17.5%
10.0%

2,576*

26,036

£978.11M

462
462
10,098
0.06%

19
7,128
26
3.1%

1197
56.2%
60.0%

401
18.8%
25.0%

531

24.9%
15.0%

2,129

25,267

£804.15M

9
7,109
45
2.70%
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