Valuation Roll Performance Indicators as at 31 March 2019

	Time period	2018/2019	2017/2018	2016/2017
Amendments within time periods	0 - 3 Months	1579	1699	1197
The number of amendments made to the	%	59.2%	66.0%	56.2%
valuation roll during the year as a result of material change of circumstances and	Threshold %	70.0%	77.0%	60.0%
new subjects.	3 - 6 Months	481	427	401
	%	18.0%	16.5%	18.8%
The time period is the period between the	Threshold %	15.0%	13.0%	25.0%
effective date of the amendment and the	THICSHOID 70	10.070	13.070	25.070
date the corresponding Valuation Notice	Over 6 Months	609	450	531
is issued.	%	22.8%	17.5%	24.9%
is issued.	· -		_	_
	Threshold %	15.0%	10.0%	15.0%
Number of amendments		2,668	2,576*	2,129
Total number of entries	At 1 April	29,305	26,036	25,267
Total Rateable Value	At 1 April	£1,005.58M	£978.11M	£804.15M
Revaluation 2017 appealed assessments	Resolved in year Total resolved Total outstanding Loss**	3,706 4,168 5,930 0.4%	462 462 10,098 0.06%	
Revaluation 2010 appealed assessments	Resolved in year Total resolved Total outstanding Loss***	1 7,129 25 3.1%	19 7,128 26 3.1%	9 7,109 45 2.70%

^{*} Excludes the addition of shooting rights
** Compared to total RV as at 1 April 2017 (£978.11M)
***Compared to total RV as at 1 April 2010 (£728.36M)